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7.24 Machinery and equipment price indexes, 1983-87 (1971 = 100) 

Division 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Mines, quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 
Construction 
Transportation, communications, 

storage and utilities 
Trade 
Finance, insurance and 

real estate 
Community, business and 

personal services 
Public administration 

Total 

1983 

263.0 
286.8 
296.8 
321.7 
298.0 
260.8 

262.7 
243.1 

214.7 

205.9 
254.7 

270.1 

1984 

270.7 
303.0 
313.7 
337.1 
312.9 
275.4 

275.3 
255.8 

224.4 

215.3 
269.6 

283.0 

1985 

276.8 
318.3 
320.9 
353.9 
331.2 
290.6 

288.9 
269.9 

235.5 

227.9 
285.9 

297.6 

1986 

290.1 
327.0 
329.8 
362.7 
344.0 
298.2 

299.1 
283.9 

246.1 

241.0 
299.8 

309.4 

1987 

295.9 
325.9 
330.4 
357.8 
342.8 
294.8 

300.2 
283.4 

246.7 

241.9 
298.6 

309.4 

Sources 
7.1, 7.2 Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation. 
7.3, 7.5 - 7.7, 7.9, 7.10 Housing, Family and Social Statistics Division, Statistics Canada. 
7.8 Household Surveys Division, Statistics Canada. 
7.4, 7.11 - 7.13, 7.24 Prices Division, Statistics Canada. 
7.14 - 7.23 Science, Technology and Capital Stock Division, Statistics Canada. 


