7-28 CANADA YEAR BOOK

Division	1983	1984	1985	1986	1987
Agriculture	263.0	270.7	276.8	290.1	295.9
Forestry	286.8	303.0	318.3	327.0	325.9
Fishing	296.8	313.7	320.9	329.8	330.4
Mines, quarries and oil wells	321.7	337.1	353.9	362.7	357.8
Manufacturing	298.0	312.9	331.2	344.0	342.8
Construction	260.8	275.4	290.6	298.2	294.8
Transportation, communications,				27012	274.0
storage and utilities	262.7	275.3	288.9	299.1	300.2
Trade	243.1	255.8	269.9	283.9	283.4
Finance, insurance and	677			205.7	203.4
real estate	214.7	224.4	235.5	246.1	246.7
Community, business and	actual and a second		20000	2.40.1	
personal services	205.9	215.3	227.9	241.0	241.9
Public administration	254.7	269.6	285.9	299.8	298.6
		207,0	202.5	233.0	298.0
Total	270.1	283.0	297.6	309.4	309.4

7.24 Machinery and equipment price indexes, 1983-87 (1971 = 100)

Sources

- 7.1, 7.2 Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation.
 7.3, 7.5 7.7, 7.9, 7.10 Housing, Family and Social Statistics Division, Statistics Canada.

- 7.8 Household Surveys Division, Statistics Canada.
 7.4, 7.11 7.13, 7.24 Prices Division, Statistics Canada.
 7.14 7.23 Science, Technology and Capital Stock Division, Statistics Canada.